0, 03.	-22-2002
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) REC(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark Attorney Docket No.: 4396-003
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DARLEY, Derek Ian JURKIEWICZ, Tadeusz SCHEINER, Rupert Christian TSUI, Henry Hon Sang KUSTER, Peter Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: <u>ACN 002 618 073</u> 14 Mars Road, P.O. Box 629 Lane Cove,
AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other	Street Address:same as above
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: January 22, 2002	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/150,326	D. Tatem No.(3)
	attached? Yes No
	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEISZ, Tiberiu	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman PC 270 Madison Avenue	s attached? Yes No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman PC	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman PC 270 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-0601	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman PC 270 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-0601 USA Street Address:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman PC 270 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-0601 USA Street Address: same as above City: State: Zip:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman PC 270 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-0601 USA Street Address: same as above City: State: Zip: DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman PC 270 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-0601 USA Street Address: same as above City: State: Zip: DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEISZ, Tiberiu Internal Address: Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman PC 270 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-0601 USA Street Address: same as above City: State: Zip: DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document. WEISZ, Tiberiu Reg No 29,876 Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 012690 FRAME: 0067 4396-003

Assignment of Filed Patent Application

Date:

November 19, 2001

Assignor:

DARLEY, Derek Ian

Address:

18 Northcott Road

Cromer Heights, New South Wales 2099 Commonwealth of Australia

JURKIEWICZ, Tedeusz

Assignor: Address:

1 Regent Street

Rozalla, New South Wates 2059

Commonwealth of Australia

Assignor: Address:

SCHEINER, Rupert Christian

19 Elphinstone Place

Davidson, New South Wales 1053 Commonwealth of Australia

Address:

P.O. Box 529

Assignor: :aserbbA

Assignor:

Address:

Assignar:

Address:

TSUI, Henry Hon Sang

5/30 Jersey Avenue

Montdale, New South Wales 2099

Commonwealth of Australia

KUSTER, Peter

Postfach 2436 CH-3645 Jona

Switzerland

្តីដ ស៊ី≒− 1-3

Assignee:

Cochlear Limited ACN 002 518 073 14 Mars Road

Lans Cove, New South Wales 2066 COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled

SPEECH PROCESSOR FOR A COCHLEAR IMPLANT

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11.21.2001 and received Serial No. 29/150,326 This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application,*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

LF1C.0793

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

TYPEI	OR PRINTED	NAME(S)	DATE	SIGNATURI	E(S)
Derek First Name	<u> </u>	DARLEY Last Name	22.1.07	Donly	3
Tadeusz First Name	Middle Initial	JURKIEWICZ Last Name	15.2 02	1. Solvene	
Rupert First Name Henry First Name	Christian Middle Initial Hon Sang Middle Initial	SCHEINER Last Name TSUI Last Name	15/02/03 15 Fib 22	The Ter	**************************************
Peter First Name	Middle Initial	KUSTER Last Name			
Signature Print Name PAT	S WHEREOF EY, Derek lan O: (AUIW 00: FENT MAN BS WHEREOF IEWICZ, Tadeu		FOR TSI For TSI Signature Frint Na IN WITH FOR KU	IESS WHEREOF UI, Henry Hon Sang GAVIN DOHERS IMPERIOR MANA IESS WHEREOF STER, Peter	Klorlor Date
	EGAVIN DE		<u>/0こ</u> Signatu Print Na		Date
FOR SCHE Signature Print Nam	SS WHEREOF SINER, Rupert C C C E: CAVIN D TENT MAN	15/07 Date DONERRY	2/02		

Page 2 of 2

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)		DATE SIGNATURE		(3)	
⊃erak	lan	DAZEY			
Sigst Marrie	Middle Initial	Last Name			
Tadeusz		JURKIEWICZ			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
Rupert	Christian	SCHEINER			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
Henry	Hon Sang	TSUI			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
77		ממיפון זער	21 #2 2002	1.160	
Peter First Name	Middle Initial	KUSTER Last Name	21.723.2002	·	
Signature Print Name:		Date	Signature Print Name:		Date
IN WITNESS WHEREOF FOR JURKIEWICZ, Tadousz		in Witness Whereof For Kuster, Peter		•	
			Oho	Mislimanic	21 FOL 2002
Signature Da Print Name:		Date	Signatu Print Na	Mulywolic re me: SMILDKOVIC	Date MILKA
	SS WHEREOF SINER, Rupert (Christlan			
Signature Print Nam		Date			

Page 2 of 2